NSW Maritime

Expired Marine Flare Collection Sites

November 2025

NSW

GOVERNMENT

Transport for NSW Maritime will be running the Expired Marine Flare Collection Program at key
boating locations across New South Wales. The program provides the opportunity for the public to

dispose of their expired flares safely.

Below is the schedule for our November 2025 collections:

COLLECTION POINT

NORTH REGION

Dry Dock Road Boat Ramp, Dry Dock Road, Tweed
Heads South

Brunswick Heads Boat Ramp, Old Pacific Highway,
Brunswick Heads

Fishery Creek Boat Ramp, Johnson Drive (off River
Street), West Ballina

Evans Head Boat Ramp, Ocean Drive, South Evans
Head

Yamba Road Boat Ramp, Yamba Road (opp Golding
Street), Yamba

Coffs Harbour Boat Ramp, Jordan Esplanade
(Southern side of Outer Harbour), Coffs Harbour

Mattys Flat Boat Ramp, New Entrance Road, South
West Rocks

Westport Boat Ramp, Park Street, Port Macquarie

North Haven Boat Ramp, Ocean Drive, North Haven

Queen Elizabeth Park, River Street (adjacent to
Eddie Bourke Wharf), Taree

Forster Boatharbour Boat Ramp, Dolphin Drive,
Forster

Moira Parade Boat Ramp, Moira Parade, Hawks Nest

Soldiers Point Marina Boat Ramp, Mitchell St,
Soldiers Point

Carrington Boat Ramp, Tully Street (Opp Pat Jordan
Oval), Carrington

Cockle Creek Boat Ramp, Creek Reserve Road,
Speers Point

Blacksmiths Boat Harbour Boat Ramp, Bali Street,
Blacksmiths

SUBURB

Tweed Heads
South

Brunswick Heads

West Ballina

Evans Head

Yamba

Coffs Harbour

South West Rocks

Port Macquarie

North Haven

Taree

Forster

Hawks Nest

Soldiers Point

Carrington

Speers Point

Blacksmiths

DATE

Friday, 7 Nov 2025

Friday, 7 Nov 2025

Friday, 7 Nov 2025

Friday, 7 Nov 2025

Saturday, 8 Nov 2025

Saturday, 8 Nov 2025

Saturday, 8 Nov 2025

Sunday, 9 Nov 2025

Sunday, 9 Nov 2025

Sunday, 9 Nov 2025

Thursday, 13 Nov 2025

Thursday, 13 Nov 2025

Thursday, 13 Nov 2025

Friday, 14 Nov 2025

Friday, 14 Nov 2025

Friday, 14 Nov 2025

START

7:30

10:00

12:30

15:30

7:30

11:30

15:00

7:30

10:30

14:00

7:30

11:30

15:30

7:30

10:30

14:00
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FINISH

9:00

11:30

14:00

17:00

9:30

13:30

17:00

9:30

12:30

16:00

9:30

13:30

17:30

9:30

12:30

16:30


mailto:MaritimeEducation@transport.nsw.gov.au
https://www.nsw.gov.au/driving-boating-and-transport/waterways-safety-and-rules/lifejackets-and-safety-equipment/flare-disposal

GREATER SYDNEY REGION

Kissing Point Park Boat Ramp, Delange Road (adj
Waterview Street), Putney

Port Botany Boat Ramp, Foreshore Road
Banksmeadow

Tench Reserve Boat Ramp, Tench Reserve, Tench
Avenue, Penrith

The Entrance North Boat Ramp (No0.534), Central
Coast Highway intersection of Roberts St The
Entrance

Gosford Main Boat Ramp, Masons Parade, Gosford

Lions Park Western Boat Ramp, North Burge Road,
Woy Woy

Cronulla Boat Ramp, Tonkin Park, Tonkin Street,
Cronulla

Maritime Office, 33 James Craig Road, Rozelle

Davy Robinson Reserve Boat Ramp, Davy Robinson
Drive, Moorebank

Deerubbun Reserve Boat Ramp, Peats Ferry Road,
Mooney Mooney

Bayview Boat Ramp (Rowland Reserve), Pittwater
Road, Bayview

Tunks Park Boat Ramp, Brothers Avenue, Cammeray

Rose Bay Boat Ramp, Lyne Park, New South Head
Road, Rose Bay

Taplin Park Boat Ramp, Bayswater Street,
Drummoyne

Maritime Office, 33 James Craig Road, Rozelle

Burnam Burnam Santuary Boat Ramp, Menai Road,
Woronora

Swallow Rock Boat Ramp, Swallow Rock Drive,
Grays Point

Tom Uglys Bridge Boat Ramp (Horse Rock Point),
Princes Highway, Sylvania

SUBURB

Putney

Banksmeadow

Penrith

The Entrance

Gosford

Woy Woy

Cronulla

Rozelle

Moorebank

Mooney Mooney

Bayview

Cammeray

Rose Bay

Drummoyne

Rozelle

Woronora

Grays Point

Sylvania

DATE

Saturday, 15 Nov, 2025

Saturday, 15 Nov, 2025

Saturday, 15 Nov, 2025

Saturday, 15 Nov 2025

Saturday, 15 Nov 2025

Saturday, 15 Nov 2025

Sunday, 16 Nov 2025

Sunday, 16 Nov 2025

Sunday, 16 Nov 2025

Sunday, 16 Nov 2025

Sunday, 16 Nov 2025

Saturday, 22 Nov 2025

Saturday, 22 Nov 2025

Saturday, 22 Nov 2025

Saturday, 22 Nov 2025

Sunday, 23 Nov 2025

Sunday, 23 Nov 2025

Sunday, 23 Nov 2025

START

7:30

10:30

15:00

730

11:00

14:30

7:30

10:30

14:00

7:30

12:00

730

10:00

12:30

15:00

7:30

10:00

13:00
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FINISH

9:30

12:30

17:00

9:30

13:00

16:30

9:30

12:30

16:00

10:30

17:00

9:00

11:30

14:30

17:00

9:00

12:00

15:00
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SOUTH REGION

Quarantine Bay Boat Ramp, Quarantine Bay Road,
Eden

Merimbula South Boat Ramp, Arthur Kaine Drive,
Merimbula

Kianinny Bay Boat Ramp, Off Kianinny Street, Tathra

Bermagui Boat Harbour Boat Ramp, Off Lamont
Street, Bermagui

Apex Park Boat Ramp, Centenary Drive, Narooma

Preddys Wharf, Preddeys Wharf Road (Off South
Head Road), Moruya

Hanging Rock Boat Ramp, Hanging Rock Place,
Batemans Bay

South Harbour Boat Ramp, Via Watson Street,
Ulladulla

Lakehaven Drive Boat Ramp, Lakehaven Drive (Lions
Park), Sussex Inlet

Basin View Boat Ramp, Basin View Parade, St
Georges Basin

Woollamia Regional Boat Ramp, Frank Lewis Way,
Woollamia

Greenwell Point Boat Ramp, Titania Park, Adelaide
Street, Greenwell Point

Greys Beach Boat Ramp, Fairway Drive, North Nowra

Shoalhaven Heads Boat Ramp, Hay Avenue,
Shoalhaven Heads

Boat Ramp, Shell Cove Waterfront Boat Harbour
(AKA Shellharbour Marina), Maritime Drive, Shell
Cove

Port Kembla Boat Ramp, Foreshore Road (outer
harbour), Port Kembla

SUBURB

Eden

Merimbula

Tathra

Bermagui

Narooma

Moruya

Batemans Bay

Ulladulla

Sussex Inlet

St Georges Basin

Woollamia

Greenwell Point

North Nowra

Shoalhaven Heads

Shell Cove

Port Kembla

DATE

Friday, 7 Nov 2025

Friday, 7 Nov 2025

Friday, 7 Nov 2025

Friday, 7 Nov 2025

Saturday, 8 Nov 2025

Saturday, 8 Nov 2025

Saturday, 8 Nov 2025

Saturday, 8 Nov 2025

Sunday, 9 Nov 2025

Sunday, 9 Nov 2025

Sunday, 9 Nov 2025

Sunday, 9 Nov 2025

Monday, 10 Nov 2025

Friday, 14 Nov 2025

Friday, 14 Nov 2025

Friday, 14 Nov 2025

START FINISH

7:30 9:00
10:00 11:30
12:30 14:00
15:30 17:30
7:00 8:30
10:00 11:30
13:00 14:30
16:00 17:30
7:00 8:30
10:00 11:30
12:15 13:45
15:00 17:00
7:30 10:30
7:30 9:30
11:00 13:30
14:30 16:30
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