

Expired Marine Flare Collection Sites

November 2025

Transport for NSW Maritime will be running the <u>Expired Marine Flare Collection Program</u> at key boating locations across New South Wales. The program provides the opportunity for the public to dispose of their expired flares safely.

Below is the schedule for our November 2025 collections:

COLLECTION POINT

NORTH REGION	SUBURB	DATE	START	FINISH
Dry Dock Road Boat Ramp, Dry Dock Road, Tweed Heads South	Tweed Heads South	Friday, 7 Nov 2025	7:30	9:00
Brunswick Heads Boat Ramp, Old Pacific Highway, Brunswick Heads	Brunswick Heads	Friday, 7 Nov 2025	10:00	11:30
Fishery Creek Boat Ramp, Johnson Drive (off River Street), West Ballina	West Ballina	Friday, 7 Nov 2025	12:30	14:00
Evans Head Boat Ramp, Ocean Drive, South Evans Head	Evans Head	Friday, 7 Nov 2025	15:30	17:00
Yamba Road Boat Ramp, Yamba Road (opp Golding Street), Yamba	Yamba	Saturday, 8 Nov 2025	7:30	9:30
Coffs Harbour Boat Ramp, Jordan Esplanade (Southern side of Outer Harbour), Coffs Harbour	Coffs Harbour	Saturday, 8 Nov 2025	11:30	13:30
Mattys Flat Boat Ramp, New Entrance Road, South West Rocks	South West Rocks	Saturday, 8 Nov 2025	15:00	17:00
Westport Boat Ramp, Park Street, Port Macquarie	Port Macquarie	Sunday, 9 Nov 2025	7:30	9:30
North Haven Boat Ramp, Ocean Drive, North Haven	North Haven	Sunday, 9 Nov 2025	10:30	12:30
Queen Elizabeth Park, River Street (adjacent to Eddie Bourke Wharf), Taree	Taree	Sunday, 9 Nov 2025	14:00	16:00
Forster Boatharbour Boat Ramp, Dolphin Drive, Forster	Forster	Thursday, 13 Nov 2025	7:30	9:30
Moira Parade Boat Ramp, Moira Parade, Hawks Nest	Hawks Nest	Thursday, 13 Nov 2025	11:30	13:30
Soldiers Point Marina Boat Ramp, Mitchell St, Soldiers Point	Soldiers Point	Thursday, 13 Nov 2025	15:30	17:30
Carrington Boat Ramp, Tully Street (Opp Pat Jordan Oval), Carrington	Carrington	Friday, 14 Nov 2025	7:30	9:30
Cockle Creek Boat Ramp, Creek Reserve Road, Speers Point	Speers Point	Friday, 14 Nov 2025	10:30	12:30
Blacksmiths Boat Harbour Boat Ramp, Bali Street, Blacksmiths	Blacksmiths	Friday, 14 Nov 2025	14:00	16:30

GREATER SYDNEY REGION	SUBURB	DATE	START	FINISH
Kissing Point Park Boat Ramp, Delange Road (adj Waterview Street), Putney	Putney	Saturday, 15 Nov, 2025	7:30	9:30
Port Botany Boat Ramp, Foreshore Road Banksmeadow	Banksmeadow	Saturday, 15 Nov, 2025	10:30	12:30
Tench Reserve Boat Ramp, Tench Reserve, Tench Avenue, Penrith	Penrith	Saturday, 15 Nov, 2025	15:00	17:00
The Entrance North Boat Ramp (No.534), Central Coast Highway intersection of Roberts St The Entrance	The Entrance	Saturday, 15 Nov 2025	7:30	9:30
Gosford Main Boat Ramp, Masons Parade, Gosford	Gosford	Saturday, 15 Nov 2025	11:00	13:00
Lions Park Western Boat Ramp, North Burge Road, Woy Woy	Woy Woy	Saturday, 15 Nov 2025	14:30	16:30
Cronulla Boat Ramp, Tonkin Park, Tonkin Street, Cronulla	Cronulla	Sunday, 16 Nov 2025	7:30	9:30
Maritime Office, 33 James Craig Road, Rozelle	Rozelle	Sunday, 16 Nov 2025	10:30	12:30
Davy Robinson Reserve Boat Ramp, Davy Robinson Drive, Moorebank	Moorebank	Sunday, 16 Nov 2025	14:00	16:00
Deerubbun Reserve Boat Ramp, Peats Ferry Road, Mooney Mooney	Mooney Mooney	Sunday, 16 Nov 2025	7:30	10:30
Bayview Boat Ramp (Rowland Reserve), Pittwater Road, Bayview	Bayview	Sunday, 16 Nov 2025	12:00	17:00
Tunks Park Boat Ramp, Brothers Avenue, Cammeray	Cammeray	Saturday, 22 Nov 2025	7:30	9:00
Rose Bay Boat Ramp, Lyne Park, New South Head Road, Rose Bay	Rose Bay	Saturday, 22 Nov 2025	10:00	11:30
Taplin Park Boat Ramp, Bayswater Street, Drummoyne	Drummoyne	Saturday, 22 Nov 2025	12:30	14:30
Maritime Office, 33 James Craig Road, Rozelle	Rozelle	Saturday, 22 Nov 2025	15:00	17:00
Burnam Burnam Santuary Boat Ramp, Menai Road, Woronora	Woronora	Sunday, 23 Nov 2025	7:30	9:00
Swallow Rock Boat Ramp, Swallow Rock Drive, Grays Point	Grays Point	Sunday, 23 Nov 2025	10:00	12:00
Tom Uglys Bridge Boat Ramp (Horse Rock Point), Princes Highway, Sylvania	Sylvania	Sunday, 23 Nov 2025	13:00	15:00

SOUTH REGION	SUBURB	DATE	START	FINISH
Quarantine Bay Boat Ramp, Quarantine Bay Road, Eden	Eden	Friday, 7 Nov 2025	7:30	9:00
Merimbula South Boat Ramp, Arthur Kaine Drive, Merimbula	Merimbula	Friday, 7 Nov 2025	10:00	11:30
Kianinny Bay Boat Ramp, Off Kianinny Street, Tathra	Tathra	Friday, 7 Nov 2025	12:30	14:00
Bermagui Boat Harbour Boat Ramp, Off Lamont Street, Bermagui	Bermagui	Friday, 7 Nov 2025	15:30	17:30
Apex Park Boat Ramp, Centenary Drive, Narooma	Narooma	Saturday, 8 Nov 2025	7:00	8:30
Preddys Wharf, Preddeys Wharf Road (Off South Head Road), Moruya	Moruya	Saturday, 8 Nov 2025	10:00	11:30
Hanging Rock Boat Ramp, Hanging Rock Place, Batemans Bay	Batemans Bay	Saturday, 8 Nov 2025	13:00	14:30
South Harbour Boat Ramp, Via Watson Street, Ulladulla	Ulladulla	Saturday, 8 Nov 2025	16:00	17:30
Lakehaven Drive Boat Ramp, Lakehaven Drive (Lions Park), Sussex Inlet	Sussex Inlet	Sunday, 9 Nov 2025	7:00	8:30
Basin View Boat Ramp, Basin View Parade, St Georges Basin	St Georges Basin	Sunday, 9 Nov 2025	10:00	11:30
Woollamia Regional Boat Ramp, Frank Lewis Way, Woollamia	Woollamia	Sunday, 9 Nov 2025	12:15	13:45
Greenwell Point Boat Ramp, Titania Park, Adelaide Street, Greenwell Point	Greenwell Point	Sunday, 9 Nov 2025	15:00	17:00
Greys Beach Boat Ramp, Fairway Drive, North Nowra	North Nowra	Monday, 10 Nov 2025	7:30	10:30
Shoalhaven Heads Boat Ramp, Hay Avenue, Shoalhaven Heads	Shoalhaven Heads	Friday, 14 Nov 2025	7:30	9:30
Boat Ramp, Shell Cove Waterfront Boat Harbour (AKA Shellharbour Marina), Maritime Drive, Shell Cove	Shell Cove	Friday, 14 Nov 2025	11:00	13:30
Port Kembla Boat Ramp, Foreshore Road (outer harbour), Port Kembla	Port Kembla	Friday, 14 Nov 2025	14:30	16:30